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FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCEWASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 

CASE NAME FILE/DOCKET NUMBER 

Meta Platforms, Inc./Mark Zuckerberg/Within Unlimited, Inc. D09411 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of 

counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3, 4, and 5 below) 

counsel or representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

✖ counsel or representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each 
counsel or representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, 

Diane L. McGimsey 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
1888 Century Park East, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 712-6600 
Facsimile: (310) 712-8800 
Email: mcgimseyd@sullcrom.com 

Zachary A. Sarnoff 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
1888 Century Park East, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 712-6600 
Facsimile: (310) 712-8800 
Email: sarnoffz@sullcrom.com 

3. ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 
corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 
is being filed. 

Nike, Inc. 
One Bowerman Drive 
Beaverton, OR 97005 
United States 
+1 503 671 6453 

4. SIGNATURE OF SENIOR COUNSEL 5. DATE SIGNED 
/s/ Diane L. McGimsey 12/21/2022 

Federal Trade CommissionReturn this form to: 
Room H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

FTC Form 232 (rev. 12/18) 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Meta Platforms, Inc., 

a corporation, 

Mark Zuckerberg, 

a natural person, 

and 

Within Unlimited, Inc., 

a corporation, 

Respondents. 

Docket No. 9411 

DIANE L. MCGIMSEY 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING UNDER 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed herewith on December 21, 2022, 

and pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as 

a member of the bar of the State of California (SBN 234953). As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), 

I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession. 

Dated: December 21, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Diane L. McGimsey 

Diane L. McGimsey (SBN 234953) 
mcgimseyd@sullcrom.com 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
1888 Century Park East, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, California  90067 
Telephone:  (310) 712-6600 
Facsimile:  (310) 712-8800 

Attorney for Non-Party Nike, Inc. 

mailto:mcgimseyd@sullcrom.com
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Meta Platforms, Inc., 

a corporation, 

Mark Zuckerberg, 

a natural person, 

and 

Within Unlimited, Inc., 

a corporation, 

Respondents. 

Docket No. 9411 

ZACHARY A. SARNOFF 

STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING UNDER 16 C.F.R. § 4.1 

In connection with the Notice of Appearance filed herewith on December 21, 2022, 

and pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), I state that I am eligible to practice before the Commission as 

a member of the bar of the State of California (SBN 307762). As requested by 16 C.F.R. § 4.1(d), 

I further state that I am a member of good standing within the legal profession. 

Dated: December 21, 2022 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Zachary A. Sarnoff 

Zachary A. Sarnoff (SBN 307762) 
sarnoffz@sullcrom.com 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
1888 Century Park East, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, California  90067 
Telephone: (310) 712-6600 
Facsimile:  (310) 712-8800 

Attorney for Non-Party Nike, Inc. 

mailto:sarnoffz@sullcrom.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 23, 2022, I filed the foregoing document electronically using 

the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 

Secretary 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 

Washington, DC 20580 

ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 

Administrative Law Judge 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 

Washington, DC 20580 

OALJ@ftc.gov 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

Abby Dennis Chantale Feibig 

Peggy Bayer Femenella Michael Moiseyev 

Jeanine Balbach Jeffrey Perry 

Michael Barnett Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

E. Eric Elmore 2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 

Justin Epner Washington, DC 20036 

Joshua Goodman Tel: (202) 682-7235 

Sean D. Hughto Chantale.feibig@weil.com 

Frances Anne Johnson michael.moiseyev@weil.com 

Andrew Lowdon jeffrey.perry@weil.com 

Lincoln Mayer Meta.ALJ.Case-Weil.KH@weil.com 

Kristian Rogers 

Anthony R. Saunders Eric Hochstadt 

Timothy Singer Diane Sullivan 

Federal Trade Commission Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 767 Fifth Avenue 

Washington, DC 20580 New York, NY  10153 

Tel: (202) 326-2381 Tel: (212) 310-8000 

adennis@ftc.gov eric.hochstadt@weil.com 

pbayer@ftc.gov diane.sullivan@weil.com 

jbalbach@ftc.gov 

mbarnett@ftc.gov Bambo Obaro 

eelmore@ftc.gov Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 

jepner@ftc.gov 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, 6th Floor 

mailto:OALJ@ftc.gov
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov
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jgoodman@ftc.gov 

shughto@ftc.gov 

fjohnson@ftc.gov 

alowdon@ftc.gov 

lmayer@ftc.gov 

krogers@ftc.gov 

asaunders@ftc.gov 

tsinger@ftc.gov 

Erika Wodinsky 

Federal Trade Commission 

90 7th Street, Suite 14-300 

San Francisco, CA 94103 

Tel: (415) 848-5190 

ewodinsky@ftc.gov 

Erica Meyers 

Federal Trade Commission 

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20580 

Tel: (202) 326-2076 

emeyers@ftc.gov 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

PUBLIC 

Redwood Shores, CA 94065 

Tel: (650) 802-3000 

Bambo.obaro@weil.com 

Counsel for Meta Platforms, Inc. 

Geoffrey M. Klineberg 

Jacob Hartman 

Kimberly Hamlett 

Kellogg, Hansen, Todd, Figel & Frederick, PLLC 

Sumner Square 

1615 M Street, NW, Suite 400 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 326-7928 

gklineberg@kellogghansen.com 

jhartman@kellogghansen.com 

khamlett@kellogghansen.com 

ZUCKERBERG-ALJ@lists.kellogghansen.com 

Counsel for Mark Zuckerberg 

Christopher J. Cox 

Hogan Lovells US LLP 

855 Main St., Suite 200 

Redwood City, CA 94063 

Tel:  (650) 463-4000 

chris.cox@hoganlovells.com 

Lauren Battaglia 

Logan M. Breed 

Benjamin Holt 

Charles A. Loughlin 

Hogan Lovells US LLP 

555 13th Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

(202) 637-6407 

logan.breed@hoganlovells.com 

WithinFTC9411@hoganlovells.com 

Counsel for Within Unlimited, Inc. 

By: /s/ Diane L. McGimsey 

Diane L. McGimsey 

Attorney for Non-Party Nike, Inc. 

mailto:WithinFTC9411@hoganlovells.com
mailto:logan.breed@hoganlovells.com
mailto:chris.cox@hoganlovells.com
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